
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12018 11230 10978 10749 10579 10382 10279 10191 10142 10120 10102 10189 10354 10600 10471 10456 11031 12051 12706 13187 13541 13899 14159 14263 301,241
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 595 590 587 586 585 590 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,346
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 595 590 587 586 585 590 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,346
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 636 636 636 636 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 15,990
TBINU2 698 698 698 698 670 670 670 650 650 650 650 650 670 670 670 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,547
JMAHU1 700 700 700 700 670 670 670 670 670 640 640 640 670 670 670 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,556
JMAHU2 700 700 700 700 670 670 670 670 670 640 640 640 670 670 670 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,556
PGPSU1(OIL) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(OIL) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 200 200 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,166
PKLGU2(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 200 200 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,166
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 215 206 193 190 182 175 186 183 189 188 190 192 210 198 196 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,054
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 147 107 143 152 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,817
PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 104 105 100 100 103 103 2,497
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 104 105 100 100 103 103 2,497
PAKABK3A 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 105 100 100 103 103 2,497
PAKABK3B 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 105 100 100 103 103 2,497
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 108 105 105 106 106 2,596
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 108 105 105 106 106 2,595
PGLAGT12 350 296 281 258 253 237 230 245 239 250 248 250 255 289 266 263 284 350 350 350 341 350 350 350 7,652
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 204 178 130 130 142 130 168 158 171 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,904
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 204 178 130 130 142 130 168 158 169 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,903
SGB3GT33 159 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 180 176 183 130 137 167 171 3,917
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,202
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 217 217 217 217 3,538
SKSPBK1 310 247 236 218 214 210 210 210 210 212 211 212 215 242 223 222 238 328 325 331 281 291 316 320 6,958
TJGSBK1A 351 294 277 251 245 228 216 237 231 243 241 244 248 285 260 257 280 340 351 351 343 351 351 351 7,610
TJGSBK2A 347 280 263 238 232 215 201 225 217 229 228 230 234 271 246 243 266 326 347 347 326 338 347 347 7,398
TJGSBK2B 347 280 262 237 231 214 201 225 217 229 228 230 234 271 246 243 266 326 347 347 326 338 347 347 7,396
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 341 350 350 350 5,230
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,066
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 130 137 167 170 2,450
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 130 137 167 170 2,364
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 217 217 1,852
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 217 217 1,725
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,731
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 67 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,120
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 300
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 60 908
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 60 293
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 39 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1114 1467 1619 1748 1918 2115 2218 2202 2251 2173 2191 2104 1939 1693 1822 1837 1566 1081 995 1101 1331 1123 943 919 32,696

TOTAL GEN 11997 11209 10957 10728 10558 10361 10258 10170 10121 10099 10081 10168 10333 10579 10450 10435 11010 12030 12685 13166 13520 13878 14138 14242 300,758

** SGRI BLK 2 ON TAAC TEST

13-Sep-11
Tuesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14116 13943 13814 14032 14391 14620 14596 14606 14611 14564 14207 13670 13117 12918 12987 13584 13717 13624 13547 13339 13028 12877 12517 12379 301,241
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,346
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,346
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 15,990
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 16,547
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 16,556
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 696 16,556
PGPSU1(OIL) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(OIL) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,166
PKLGU2(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,166
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,054
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,817
PAKABK1A 103 100 100 101 112 113 112 113 113 112 112 111 101 100 100 111 111 111 112 111 103 104 105 101 2,497
PAKABK1B 103 100 100 101 112 113 112 113 113 112 112 111 101 100 100 111 111 111 112 111 103 104 105 101 2,497
PAKABK3A 103 100 100 101 112 113 112 113 113 112 112 111 101 100 100 111 111 111 112 111 103 104 105 101 2,497
PAKABK3B 103 100 100 101 112 113 112 113 113 112 112 111 101 100 100 111 111 111 112 111 103 104 105 101 2,497
PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 105 105 105 114 115 114 116 114 106 107 109 105 2,596
PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 105 105 105 114 115 114 116 114 106 107 108 105 2,595
PGLAGT12 350 350 340 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,652
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 98 97 97 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 98 97 97 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,285
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,904
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,903
SGB3GT33 172 137 130 153 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 149 130 130 213 213 213 213 213 170 175 188 148 3,917
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 142 161 156 158 159 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 130 130 130 130 130 3,202
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 142 161 156 158 159 151 126 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 130 130 130 130 130 3,538
SKSPBK1 321 290 280 304 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 301 275 284 350 350 350 350 350 319 323 336 300 6,958
TJGSBK1A 351 351 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 334 347 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,610
TJGSBK2A(dist) 347 336 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 320 330 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,398
TJGSBK2B(dist) 347 336 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 320 330 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,396
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
PGLAGT11 350 350 340 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,230
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,066
SGB3GT31 172 136 130 153 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 148 130 130 213 213 213 213 213 170 174 0 0 2,450
SGB3GT32 172 137 130 153 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 149 130 130 213 213 213 213 213 170 0 0 0 2,364
SGRIGT22 217 217 217 217 142 161 156 158 159 148 124 106 88 88 88 99 114 95 149 93 0 0 0 0 1,852
SGRIGT23 217 217 217 217 139 158 155 155 157 148 124 106 88 88 88 98 114 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,725
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 73 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,731
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,120
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 908
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 131 150 150 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 20 20 20 30 111 58 35 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 903 1076 1205 987 908 934 958 948 943 990 1012 1038 1441 1640 1574 1127 994 1087 947 1005 1099 1037 965 1103 32,696

TOTAL GEN 14098 13925 13796 14014 14373 14602 14578 14588 14593 14546 14189 13652 13099 12900 12966 13563 13696 13603 13526 13318 13007 12856 12496 12358 300,758
** SGRI BLK 2 ON TAAC TEST


